

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3052/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in CRLM No.
2327/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOSH STRUCTURALS ALLOYS LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3070 of 2009
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.N.Chopra,Adv.
Mrs.Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, the learned senior counsel for
the petitioner states that his client is willing to pay
rupees eighty lakhs towards the settlement of the
present dispute. The learned counsel for the
respondent seeks time to get instructions and also file
an affidavit which is necessary.

Adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER