

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3052/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in CRLM No.
2327/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOSH STRUCTURALS ALLOYS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3070 of 2009

[SANTOSH JAIN & ORS. V. DINESH KUMAR]

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
In both SLPS Mr. S.N. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
In both SLPS Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned

counsel for the petitioners, seven days' time is

allowed to him to seek instructions in the

context of affidavit dated 16.03.2010 filed by

the respondent.

List the case on 5th April, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER