

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3052/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in CRLM No.
2327/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOSH STRUCTURALS ALLOYS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3070 of 2009

[SANTOSH JAIN & ORS. V. DINESH KUMAR]

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that

they will jointly try to sort out all the matters

that are pending before the parties interse.

In view of the above, list the matters in

the first week of May, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER